JCCCAT (10) 549-600 (1983)

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 10
1983

CONTENTS

549 Oxygen Atom Transfer in the Oxidation of Triphenylphosphine by u-Oxo-bis[phthalocyaninatoiron(iir)]  Claudio Ercolani,
Marcello Gardini, Giovanna Pennesi, Gentilina Rossi

550 New Amido- and Imido-titanium Complexes Christina T. Vroegop, Jan H. Teuben, Fré van Bolhuis, Johannes G. M. van der
Linden

552 Chemical Kinetics at very High Pressures. A Pressure-induced Cage Effect in an Ion-producing Reaction Preet P. S. Saluja,
Edward Whalley

553 The Structure of the Reformatsky Reagent Jan Dekker, Jaap Boersma, Gerrit J. M. van der Kerk

555 Inverted and Amplified Waves in Cyclic Voltammograms of {PtH(PEt;);]*; Catalytic Production of Hydrogen at a Mercury
Electrode John R. Fisher, Richard G. Compton, David J. Cole-Hamilton

556 Characterization of Local Atomic Environments and Quantitative Determination of Changes in Site Occupancies during the
Formation of Ordered Synthetic Cordierite by 2°Si and 2’ Al Magic-angle Spinning N.M.R. Spectroscopy ~Colin A. Fyfe, Gian
C. Gobbi, Jacek Klinowski, Andrew Putnis, John M. Thomas

558 Preparation and Structural Characterisation of [NEt,],[Mn,(SCH,CH,S),], a Stable Manganese(u1)-Thiolate Dimer George
Christou, John C. Huffman

560 Requefortine, an Intermediate in the Biosynthesis of Oxaline in Cultures of Penicillium oxalicum Pieter S. Steyn, Robert
Vleggaar

561 Hydrocarbon-soluble, Crystalline, Four-co-ordinate Chloro(aryl oxide)s, Dialkylamido(aryl oxide)s, and Di[bis(tri-
methylsilyl)cyclopentadienyl]s of Th!V and U!'V; X-Ray Crystal Structure of Diethylamidotris(2,6-di-t-
butylphenoxo)uranium(iv) Peter B. Hitchcock, Michael F. Lappert, Anirudh Singh, Richard G. Taylor, D. Brown

563 Room-temperature Reactions of CsSO,F with Organic Molecules containing Heteroatoms = Stojan Stavber, Marko Zupan

564 A Regiospecific and Flexible Approach for the Synthesis of (+)-Daunomycinone and (+)-11-Deoxydaunomycinone A.V.
Rama Rao, K. Bal Reddy, A. R. Mehendale

566 Homolytic Fission and Scrambling Reactions of Mn,(CO)g(PCys), (Cy = cyclohexyl) and Mn,(CO)g(PPh;), Anthony Pok,
Chandra Sekhar

567 The Structure of Rhenium Oxide-Alumina Metathesis Catalysts A. K. Coverdale, P. F. Dearing, Alan Ellison

568 Intramolecular Trapping of N-Nitrenes: Oxidation Products of 3-Amino-2-(2,4-dimethoxyphenylpropyl)quinazolin-4-
(3H)-one Robert S. Atkinson, Nagwa A. Gawad, David R. Russell, Lesley J. S. Sherry

570 Substituent Effect on the Electron Transfer Rate in N-Arylpolypyrrole Film Electrodes Manuel Salmén, Martha Aguilar,
Miguel Saloma

571 Reaction of Tertiary Amines with Bis(benzonitrile)dichloropalladium(i1). Formation and Crystal Structure Analysis of
Di-p-chloro-dichlorobis[2-(N, N-di-isopropyliminio)ethyl-C]dipalladium(1) Robert McCrindle, George Ferguson, Gilles J.
Arsenault, Alan J. McAlees

572 Evidence for Stereospecific Binding of Tris(1,10-phenanthroline)ruthenium(i) to DNA is provided by Electronic Dichroism
Akihiko Yamagishi

573 Photoelectron Spectra of Some Decahydrotrimethanoanthracenes: Observation of Large x Orbital Interactions through Six
Bonds and an Apparent Violation of the trans Rule Flemming S. Jergensen, Michael N. Paddon-Row, Harish K. Patney

575 An N.M.R. Study of the arachno-[B,H,PPh,]- Anion: an Interesting arachno — arachno Topological Transition induced by
Deprotonation Michael A. Beckett, John D. Kennedy

576 Stereochemistry of the Dihydrouracil Dehydrogenase Reaction in Metabolism of Uracil to f-Alanine David Gani, Douglas
W. Young

578 Study of the Wallach Rearrangement in the Phenylazoxypyridine Series. Differing Reactivity of o- and B-Azoxy Isomers
Erwin Buncel, Sam-Rok Keum



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1983

580 Two-centre Oxidative Addition of Hexafluorobut-2-yne to a Bis(u-pyrazolyl)di-iridium(1) Complex leading to Bridge-
elimination via H-Transfer from Co-ordinated Cyclo-octa-1,5-diene: X-Ray Crystal Structure of a Mixed-bridge,
Mixed-valence Iridium Dimer incorporating a 1—3,5,6-n-CgH;; Ligand Gordon W. Bushnell, D. O. Kim Fjeldsted, Stephen
R. Stobart, Michael J. Zaworotko

581 29Si Spin—Lattice Relaxation in Aluminosilicates Peter F. Barron, Raymond L. Frost, Jan O. Skjemstad

583 Formation of an Alkyne and a 1,3-Diene at a Dimolybdenum Centre by Isomerisation of a u-Allylidene Complex; Synthesis
and X-Ray Structure of [Mos(ps-{n*-C-CH-CMe-CH})(CO)4(n-CsHs)s] Michael Green, A. Guy Orpen, Colin J.
Schaverien, Ian D. Williams

585 Reaction of Styrene 3,4-Oxide with Ethanethiol and Dehydration to Ethylthiostyrenes Tadashi Watabe, Akira Hiratsuka,
Tomomichi Sone, Tetsuya Ishihama

586 Catalytic Di-oxygenation of Cyclo-octa-1,5-diene at a Rhodium Centre Laurence Carlton, Gordon Read, Miguel Urgelles

588 A 1,2,3-Thiadiazole-1,2,3-Thiadiazole Rearrangement Gerrit L’abbé, Jean-Paul Dekerk, Martine Deketele

589 The Remarkable Role of Steric Factors in the Reactions of Alkynes (HC=CH and MeC=CMe) with Ditungsten
Hexa-alkoxides: Crystal and Molecular Structures of W,(OPri) (py),(u-C,H,), W,(OCH,BuY)4(py)-(u-C;Me,), and
W,(OPri)((u-C,R,)(C,R,), where R = H and Me (py = pyridine) Malcolm H. Chishelm, Kirsten Folting, David M. Hoffman,
John C. Huffman, Joseph Leonelli

591 Use of 2,5-Dichlorophenyl Phosphorodichloridothioate in the Synthesis of Diastereoisomeric Dinucleoside Phosphoro-
thioates Oznur Kemal, Colin B. Reese, Halina T. Serafinowska

593 Stereoselective Photocycloadditions of Chalcone Derivatives in a Crystalline Inclusion Complex with 1,1,6,6-
Tetraphenylhexa-2,4-diyne-1,6-diol Koichi Tanaka, Fumio Toda

594 Discovery of a New Type of Layered Structure by High Resolution Electron Microscopy and Electron-induced X-Ray
Microanalysis David A. Jefferson, John M. Thomas, Mahesh K. Uppal, Robert K. Grasselli

596 The Formation of Ozonides by Electron Transfer Induced Photo-oxidation of Small-ring Cycloalkenes Gary P.
Kirschenheuter, Gary W. Griffin

597 X-Ray Crystal Structure of an Ionic Trialkyldiaquotin(iv) Cyclopentadiene Derivative, [BuySn(OH,),]*
[Cs(CO,Me)s]- Alwyn G. Davies, Jeffrey P. Goddard, Michael B. Hursthouse, Nigel P. C. Walker

598 I.R. Absorption Spectra of Hexavalent Uranium Chloride Fluorides William B. Maier II, Willard H. Beattie, Redus F.
Holland

599 Enantiospecific Syntheses of Trifunctional (R)-3-Hydroxy Esters by Baker’s Yeast Reduction Masahiro Hirama, Mitsuaki
Shimizu, Mitsuko Iwashita

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1983

1t



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1983

AUTHOR INDEX

Aguilar, Martha, 570
Arsenault, Gilles J., 571
Atkinson, Robert S., 568
Bal Reddy, K., 564
Barron, Peter F., 581
Beattie, Willard H., 598
Beckett, Michael A., 575
Boersma, Jaap, 553
Brown, D., 561

Buncel, Erwin, 578
Bushnell, Gordon W., 580
Carlton, Laurence, 586
Chisholm, Malcolm H., 589
Christou, George, 558
Cole-Hamilton, David J., 555
Compton, Richard G., 555
Coverdale, A. K., 567
Davies, Alwyn G., 597
Dearing, P. F., 567
Dekerk, Jean-Paul, 588
Deketele, Martine, 588
Dekker, Jan, 553

Ellison, Alan, 567
Ercolani, Claudio, 549
Ferguson, George, 571
Fisher, John R., 555
Fjeldsted, D. O. Kim, 580

Folting, Kirsten, 589

Frost, Raymond L., 581
Fyfe, Colin A., 556

Gani, David, 576

Gardini, Marcello, 549
Gawad, Nagwa A., 568
Gobbi, Gian C., 556
Goddard, Jeffrey P., 597
Grasselli, Robert K., 594
Green, Michael (Bristol), 583
Griffin, Gary W., 596
Hirama, Masahiro, 599
Hiratsuka, Akira, 585
Hitchcock, Peter B., 561
Hoffman, David M., 589
Holland, Redus F., 598
Huffman, John C., 558, 589
Hursthouse, Michael B., 597
Ishihama, Tetsuya, 585
Iwashita, Mitsuko, 599
Jefferson, David A., 594
Jorgensen, Flemming S., 573
Kemal, Oznur, 591
Kennedy, John D., 575
Keum, Sam-Rok, 578
Kirschenheuter, Gary P., 596
Klinowski, Jacek, 556

L’abbé, Gerrit, 588
Lappert, Michael F., 561
Leonelli, Joseph, 589
McAlees, Alan J., 571
McCrindle, Robert, 571
Maier, William B., II, 598
Mehendale, A. R., 564
Orpen, A. Guy, 583

Skjemstad, Jan O., 581
Sone, Tomomichi, 585
Stavber, Stojan, 563
Steyn, Pieter S., 560
Stobart, Stephen R., 580
Tanaka, Koichi, 593
Taylor, Richard G., 561
Teuben, Ian H., 550

Paddon-Row, Michael N., 573 Thomas, John M., 556, 594

Patney, Harish K., 573
Pennesi, Giovanna, 549
Poé, Anthony, 566
Putnis, Andrew, 556
Rama Rao, A. V., 564
Read, Gordon, 586
Reese, Colin B., 591
Rossi, Gentilina, 549
Russell, David R., 568
Salmén, Manuel, 570
Saloma, Miguel, 570
Saluja, Preet P. S., 552
Schaverien, Colin J., 583
Sekhar, Chandra, 566
Serafinowska, Halina T., 591
Sherry, Lesley J. S., 568
Shimizu, Mitsuaki, 599
Singh, Anirudh, 561

iii

Toda, Fumio, 593

Uppal, Mahesh K., 594

Urgelles, Miguel, 586

van Bolhuis, Fré, 550

van der Kerk, Gerrit J. M.,
553

van der Linden, Johannes G.
M., 550

Vleggaar, Robert, 560

Vroegor, Christina T., 550

Walker, Nigel P. C., 597

Watabe, Tadashi, 585

Whalley, Edward, 552

Williams, Ian D., 583

Yamagishi, Akihiko, 572

Young, Douglas W., 576

Zaworotko, Michael J., 580

Zupan, Marko, 563








